


"salinful |eluap pioAe

0} Buike|d ueym pienbyinow e teapp
"Juswdinba pabewep uo Aejd JanaN
‘asn yoes a10jaq Jieday "Aljigeisul
pueisnijo subis ‘esempiey 8soo|

JO} @SN Yyoea 810j9q walsAs yoay)
‘Al@reipawwi jied jey) aoe|dal

‘sjed |991s Aue pajeliauad sey jsni

1l "|]dweus J0119}Xa Yyiim juiedal pue jsni
anowal Aj919|dwo9 “1snu Joy Ajuenbal
slied |eyaw ||e pue ajod }oay)

‘]iej pue }snJ ued ajod "ajod wou}

Aeme |eliajew oluebio pue Jojem dooyj
‘19U ul 8|buejus

Aew s108[qQ ("Ss)0 ‘seoeyoau ‘sayodlem
‘sBbuis) Aujamal seam jou op ‘Aejd Bulung
"walsAs jsnlpe 0} uaip|iydo mojje Jou oQg
'sjed Buiaow woly Aeme siabuly pue
spuey deay ‘1ybiay Bunsnlpe uaypn
‘ajod uo Aejd 1o ‘quid ‘epl|s 1ou 0
Jau 1o ‘Wi ‘pleoqgyoeq

U}IM ]0BJUOD Ul 8WOD 89o.}/Y}99)
1141n290 p|nod Ainful snoluag "}au pue
‘pieOQgXOEB(Q 8y} WOl Aeme aoey s, 9k|ed
deay ‘sanianoe adAy yunp Buiwioyiad
uaym Ajjeroadss ‘Aejd Bulung

‘Klajes

9|qIssod se uoOoS Se Wl 9y} 9ses|ay
"sJayjo Bulinful pioAe 1o adue|eq
utebau 0y Ajja1uq wil ayy wouy buey AjuQ
‘walsAs ayp o

uolnelado ajes 10j S8|NJ 8S8Y] MO||0} pue
mouy siahe|d ||e jey} 8insuad }snw JoUMQ

"OVINVA ALH3d0dHd JO/ANV

AdNCNI SNOIE3IS NI LTNS3H AVIA

9 SONINIVM 3S3FHL OA Ol m_m_D.__d@

1SN JOBJUOD ‘palinbal sl ooue)SISSe [BOIUYDD} )| @
"2in|le) WalsAs Ul nsal p|nod 8SNSIW 40 UOIS0JI0D ‘BlewWI|) @

"uol}ed0| 8|od jo snipes (W /) '} 0Z UlyIm saul|
Jomod peaylaAo ou ale aiay} ainsug "sauljJjaiem pue seb ‘sa|qeo
Jamod punoibiapun a1eo0| 0} Auedwoo Ajiin 1oejuoo ‘bulbbip alojeg e

‘Ae|d Bulinp ajeledas 0} suojoas ajod ay)} mo|e
p|n0o 0s op o} aJnjied ‘(a|qeaijdde 1) Aluadoud suonoss ajod ayr1eas e

"uoljelado sIy} 10} papuswwosal ale s|doad ¢y e

‘uollneo awaJlixe asn ‘Ajqwasse Bulnp Jeppejeasny| e

‘AlJadoud pajelado pue ‘paulejulew ‘pajjeisul Jou si

wolsAs s1yy 4 sisixa Ainful snouas jo Ajljiqgeqoad ybiy v "Ainfui Jo yuspiooe
JO YS11 8y} 8onpal 0} pue uonelado Jadoud 104 |BIIUBSSD SI UOISIAladns pue
asn ‘Alqwasse a19|dwoo pue Jadold "A|njaied suononuisul ay) bBuimojjoy
1INOYIIM WalsAs siy) ajquiasse 0} 1dwajle jou op ‘Al1ojes alnsus o]

"wa)sAs ayj jo uonesado

9JeS 10J S9|NJ 8SdY] MO||0} pue mouy siahe|d ||e 1ey) 8insua }snw JaumQ

ALNVHYEVYM AIOA TTIM ANV ADVIAVA ALYIJ0O™d ‘AYNLNI SNOIY3S
NI LTNS3H AVIN SNOILONHLSNI ALI4VS ISTIHL OA OL FdN1Iv4
. J

"JOVINVA ALY3dO¥Ud JdO/ANV AHUNCNI SNOIRIAS
NI LTNS3YH AVIN SONINYVM 3S3HL MOT104 Ol NIV

W snowonuisnt aLasvs







INSTALLATION (Day 1to Day 4)

Prior to anchor system and goal assembly, call utility services for location of underground
utility lines before you dig.

This assembly needs 5 days totally.

Day 1: Anchor system installation.
Day 2-4: Allow concrete to cure.
Day 5: Complete basketball system installation.

THREE PEOPLE ARE NEEDED TO ASSEMBLE THIS UNIT

Tools and materials required for assembly

1. Hammer or Mallet 8. Concrete 9 Bags (80Ibs/bag).
2. Two Adjustable Wrenches 9. Electric Drill

3. 9/16" Wrench 10. Carpenter’s Level

4. 3/4" Wrench 11. Aminimum of two Ladders

5. 11/16" wrench 12. Water Supply

6. 1"Wrench 13. Tape measure

7. Shovel

Day 1

Anchor system installation

1. Locate your system close to or on the court. Dig

a hole as shown in figure 1. Bell out the bottom.
Assemble anchor system as shown in fugure2: 16" Dia
Thread nut M16 (U4) all the way to bottom of Play surface I Iy

threads on J-bolt (U2) insert threads of J-bolt / \ i
(U2) through hole on anchor plate (U1) and Al | PRI | A

secure with nut (U4). SRS AR
Note: Each leg of anchor bolts should face m o e
the anchor bolt to the right. See Figure 2. R\ VR |

[

2. Mix and pour concrete into hole. LT
follow instructions on concrete '
bag. Stop about 8" below playing
surface.

3. Insert4 Rebars (U5)into concrete
8" apart making a square in center
on hole.

4. Continue to pour concrete into hole.
Use a concrete form or wooden form
for top 4", until concrete flush with
playing surface.

B

Warning
Never continue to assemble your

5. Push anchor system into concrete and
agitate to eliminate voids in concrete,
level and square anchor plate (U1) to

playinghsurff‘ie' Cljan Offagﬁo”céete instructions. Failure to do so may
onanchorpiate and exposed threads. cause serious personal injury or
property damage.

You are finished with anchor system.
Allow concrete cure a minimum of 72hrs.

—4—

system without following cementing



INSTALLATION (Day5)

A hammer or mallet may be needed during assembly.

Note: Do not overtight all arm nuts and bolts. Failure to do so may cause tube damage
and make adjustment of system difficult.

1. Place the Pole on the Anchor system.
Slide one Thick washer M16 (U3) over .
each J-bolt (U2). Lift the Pole (A) onto Frontside
Anchor system, secure with one thick
washer (U3), one Lock washer M16 (U6)
and one Hex nut (U4) for each J-bolt.
See Figure 3.

If the Main Post (A) is not exactly
vertical, adjust the 16mm J-Bolt Hex T
Nuts (U4) located under the Post base

(A). Tighten all of the Hex Nuts (U4) >

Above Post base when Main Post (A) is U4 assembled

vertical. U1

NOTE: Face the Main Post (A&B) with Playing
Actuator Bracket facing away from playing Court

court (as shown in FIGURE 4).

(e
>

DETAIL A

2. Attach Actuator mounting plate (E) to The
post (A).
Secure Actuator mounting plate to the bracket
welded on backside of Pole (A) with 4 Hex bolts
M12x30 (#8), 8 Flat washers M12 (#12), 4 Lock
nuts M12 (#9). See Figure 5.
Tighten all four nuts and bolts.

Back
side




3. Attach Lower Extension arm (F) to Post (A),
as shown in Figure 6.
Secure it with one Hex bolt M12x260 (#3), two Flat washers M12 (#12),

two Nylon Washers M12 (#1)(factory-assembled), and one Lock nut
M12 (#9). See Figure 6.

Attach Upper Extension arm (G)to Pole (B),

using one Hex bolt M12x235 (#4), two Flat washers
M12 (#12), 6 Nylon washers M12 (#1), and one Lock
nut M12 (#9). See Figure 6.

Note: The plastic washer should be placed between Upper
extension arm (G) and Top Pole (B).

This washer has been pre-
assembled in the factory.











